

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2009  
(Crl.M.P. No.5500/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in CRLR No.3779/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RADHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition on the date notified.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master