

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2718/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in CRLR No. 3779/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RADHA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 has not been served. Fresh notice to unserved
respondent No.1 by registered post A.D. Acknowledgment
due.

R-2 appeared. File counter affidavit, if any.
List the matter on 13.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2718/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in CRLR No. 3779/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RADHA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

R-1 has not been served. Fresh notice to unserved
respondent No.1 by registered post A.D. Acknowledgment
due.

R-2 appeared. File counter affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 13.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar