

"

ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2718/2009

RADHA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay0

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.D. Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-2 has been served.

Counsel appears for R-2 and seeks time to file counter
affidavit. Time till 17.9.2009 is granted to file counter
affidavit.

R-1 has not been served.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice on R-1
through the standing counsel for the State of U.P.

List the matter on 17.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar