

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2718/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 24/10/2008 in CRLR No.
3779/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RADHA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And stay)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated,
eight weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER